
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014808-2024 

Tender

DPS for Home to School Transport by Passenger Carrying
Vehicles (PCV)

Stockton-on-tees Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-014808
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-045845  
Published 9 May 2024, 12:02pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Stockton-on-tees Borough Council

Municipal Buildings,Church Road

STOCKTON-ON-TEES

Contact

Robert Welch

Email

robert.welch@stockton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1642524549

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014808-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014808-2024
mailto:robert.welch@stockton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Region code

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.stockton.gov.uk

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.stockton.gov.uk
https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 6

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DPS for Home to School Transport by Passenger Carrying Vehicles (PCV)

II.1.2) Main CPV code

60130000 - Special-purpose road passenger-transport services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Stockton on Tees Borough Council is publishing this opportunity to seek suitable and
qualified Passenger Carrying Vehicles (PCV) operators to be included on the Council's
Dynamic Purchasing System (DPS).

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £3,083,168

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC11 - Hartlepool and Stockton-on-Tees

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Community Transport Service at Stockton on Tees Borough Council is responsible
for the management of home to school transport for children who qualify for free transport
from mainstream and special education needs from primary school age up to 19 years
old. The contract will include transporting children & young adults to a variety of schools,
colleges and other education establishments.



Page 4 to 6

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Duration in days

24

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Potential to extend a further 2 years

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

10 June 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

10 June 2024

Local time

12:01pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Royal Courts of Justice

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-23T20:37:07+0000
	TCPDF




